TAS5110
SLES028A – MAY 2002 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002
TRUE DIGITAL AUDIO AMPLIFIER
TAS5110 PWM POWER OUTPUT STAGE
1www.ti.com
FEATURES
� 50-W RMS Power Into 6 Ω at 10% THD
� 40-W RMS Power Into 6 Ω at 0.1% THD

DAP PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
ordering information
TC PACKAGE TAPE AND REEL
0°C to 70°C TAS5110DAP TAS5110DAPR
–40°C to 85°C TAS5110IDAP TAS5110IDAPR
TAS5110
SLES028A – MAY 2002 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002
3www.ti.com
terminal assignments
In addition to the 32-pin HTSSOP DAP package, the TAS5110 is offered in a thermally enhanced 32-pin TSSOP
surface-mount package (DAD). The DAD package has the PowerPAD on top.
1
2
3

DAD PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
ordering information
TC PACKAGE TAPE AND REEL
0°C to 70°C TAS5110DAD TAS5110DADR
–40°C to 85°C TAS5110IDAD TAS5110IDADR
references
TAS5000 Digital Audio PWM Processor data manual – TI Literature Number SLAS270
TAS5001 Digital Audio PWM Processor data manual – TI Literature Number SLES009
TAS5010 Digital Audio PWM Processor data manual – TI Literature Number SLAS328
TAS5012 Digital Audio PWM Processor data manual – TI Literature Number SLES006
Digital Audio Measurements – TI literature number SLAA114
PowerPAD Thermally Enhanced Package – TI literature number SLMA002
TAS5110
SLES028A – MAY 2002 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002